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a) The number of patients currently on the waiting list for the following ultrasound

scans:

General

Obstetrics and Gynaecology
Small Parts

Musculoskeletal (MSK)
Head, Neck, and Thyroid
Groin

Breast (male and female)
Deep Vein Thrombosis (DVT)
Triple Aneurysm (AAA)
Lumps and Bumps

Soft Tissues
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Category Number of patients waiting

Abdomen
MSK

Head & Neck
Gynae

OBS

DVT

Soft tissue
Breast

629
799
189
744
28
5
223
0

b) The number of patients who have been on the waiting list for these scans for longer

than 18 weeks.

Category Number of patients waiting

Abdomen
MSK

Head & Neck
Gynae

OBS

DVT

Soft tissue
Breast

14
93

Less than 5

30
0
0

41
0



2.

Contact Information

Please provide the name and email address of the individuals holding the following
positions within the Trust:

(0]

Procurement Director — We do not have this role.
Ed Taylor — Chief Finance Officer
Edmund.taylor@jpaget.nhs.uk

Divisional Director(s) of Radiology
Philip Weihser — Divisional Operations Director
philip.weihser@jpaget.nhs.uk

Director(s) of Radiology
Philip Weihser - Divisional Operations Director
philip.weihser@jpaget.nhs.uk

Radiology Services Manager
Steve Williams — Divisional Operations Manager
steven.williams@jpaget.nhs.uk
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