

Freedom of Information Request - 3323

.Waiting List Data

- a) The number of patients currently on the waiting list for the following ultrasound scans:
- o General
- o Obstetrics and Gynaecology
- o Small Parts
- o Musculoskeletal (MSK)
- o Head, Neck, and Thyroid
- o Groin
- o Breast (male and female)
- o Deep Vein Thrombosis (DVT)
- o Triple Aneurysm (AAA)
- o Lumps and Bumps
- o Soft Tissues

Category	Number of patients waiting	
Abdomen		629
MSK		799
Head & Neck		189
Gynae		744
OBS		28
DVT		5
Soft tissue		223
Breast		0

b) The number of patients who have been on the waiting list for these scans for longer than 18 weeks.

Category	Number of patients waiting
Abdomen	14
MSK	93
Head & Neck	Less than 5
Gynae	30
OBS	0
DVT	0
Soft tissue	41
Breast	0

2. Contact Information

Please provide the name and email address of the individuals holding the following positions within the Trust:

o Procurement Director – We do not have this role. Ed Taylor – Chief Finance Officer Edmund.taylor@jpaget.nhs.uk

o Divisional Director(s) of Radiology

Philip Weihser – Divisional Operations Director philip.weihser@jpaget.nhs.uk

o Director(s) of Radiology

Philip Weihser - Divisional Operations Director philip.weihser@jpaget.nhs.uk

o Radiology Services Manager

Steve Williams – Divisional Operations Manager steven.williams@jpaget.nhs.uk